
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Information and Communication Technology Division 

National Cyber Security Agency 
ICT Tower, Level-12, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 

www.ncsa.gov.bd 
Invitation for Tender 

1 Ministry/Division: Information and Communication Technology Division 
2 Agency: National Cyber Security Agency 
3 Procuring Entity Name: Director (Admin), National Cyber Security Agency 
4 Procuring Entity Code: N/A 
5 Procuring Entity District: Dhaka 
6 Invitation for: Supply of Rent of Car (Contractual Basis). 
7 Tender Package No:   NCSA_SD1 
8 Invitation Ref No.: 56.05.0000.007.07.001.23; Dated: 24/04/2024 
9 Tender Publication Date: 25/04/2024 
KEY INFORMATION  
10 Procurement Method: Open Tendering Method (OTM) (Non-Consulting Service) 
FUNDING INFORMATION 
11 Budget and Source of Funds: GoB 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

12 Tender Last Selling Date & Time: 14.05.2024 up to 12:30 PM 
13 Tender Closing Date & Time: 15.05.2024 at 02:00 PM 
14 Tender Opening Date & Time: 15.05.2024 at 02:30 PM 

15 
Providing Tender Documents, 
Closing & Opening Tender Place 

National Cyber Security Agency, ICT Tower (Level-12), Plot # E-14/X, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, 
Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 

16 Pre-Tender Meeting  
09.05.2024 at 11:00 AM 
Place: National Cyber Security Agency, ICT Tower (Level-12), Plot # E-14/X, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, 
Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 

17 Eligibility of Tenderer As Per Tender Document 

INFORMATION FOR APPLICANTS 

18 Brief Description of non-consulting services:  

 Pkg No.  Description of Activities/Works 
 

Location Tender Security  
(Amount in BDT by Pay 
Order/Bank Guarantee) 

Completion 
Time 

NCSA_SD1 Type-01 (Nos. 01): Vehicle Rent (with driver), year-2020 
or latest, seven (07) seats; Type-02 (Nos. 01): Vehicle Rent 
(with driver), year-2020 or latest Eleven (11) Seats. 

National Cyber Security 
Agency, ICT Tower (Level-12), 
Plot # E-14/X, Sher-e-Bangla 
Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, 
Bangladesh. 

1,25,000/- Twenty 
Four (24) 
month/s 

19 Price of Tender Documents 1,000 BDT (Non-refundable).Tender document can be purchased from National Cyber Security Agency, 
ICT Tower (Level-12), Plot # E-14/X, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 

20 Contact Details of official inviting tender: Farzana Afroz, Director (Admin), National Cyber Security Agency, ICT Tower (Level-12), Plot # E-
14/X, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 

21 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the tenders without assigning any reason. 

22 Tender activities will be completed as per PPA-2006 & PPR-2008. 

 
 

Farzana Afroz 
Director (Admin) 

National Cyber Security Agency 
 


